

Bona Vacantia Division (BVD) PO Box 70165 London WC1A 9HG T +44 (0)20 7210 4700 F +44 (0)20 7210 3104

DX: 123240 KINGSWAY www.gov.uk/bonavacantia

Our reference: BVFOI/184/16 re Nellie Burnapp

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request

You asked for the following information from the Government Legal Department ("the Department"):

The information on the BV for the above states' Verified DOB 21/10/1905'. Can you please confirm

- 1) The source of this verification
- 2) The exact name on the verified DOB.

Your request will be dealt with by the Bona Vacantia Division ("the Division") under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Division holds some of the information that you have requested.

The Department of Health and Social Security provided the verified date of birth of the deceased. The unclaimed list will shortly be updated to include this information.

The Division holds no information relating to the remainder of your request.

